W% PACIFIC POWER o

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

March 8, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission

5500 Capitol Street NE, Ste 215

Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attn: Filing Center

RE:  Docket LC 50 — PacifiCorp’s Motion for Extension of Time to File Response

Please find enclosed the original and one (1) copy of PacifiCorp’s Motion for Extension of Time
to in the above-referenced proceeding.

Please direct any informal inquiries on this matter to Joelle Steward, Regulatory Manager, at
(503) 813-5542.

Sincerely,

b LBty

Andrea L. Kelly
Vice President, Regulation

cc: Service List LC 50
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
LC 50
In the Matter of the PACIFICORP’S MOTION FOR
EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE
IDAHO POWER COMPANY RESPONSE
2009 Integrated Resource Plan

Pursuant to OAR 860-013-0031, PacifiCorp, d/b/a Pacific Power, (“PacifiCorp” or
“Company”) respectfully moves for an extension of time to respond to the Motion for
Contested Case Hearing on Acknowledgment of Boardman-Hemmingway Transmission Line
in [PC Least Cost Plan (“MIP Motion™) filed by Move Idaho Power (“MIP”) in the above-
captioned proceeding.

PacifiCorp acknowledges that it did not attend the telephone conference held March
1, 2010 at which the parties present agreed on the deadlines for the MIP Motion (filing
March 2, 2010 response March 9, 2010 and reply March 12. 2010). PacifiCorp believes,
however, that as an electric public utility which develops its own integrated resource plan
and is subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission, it has a direct interest in the potential
precedence resulting from a decision by the Commission on the MIP Motion. As such,
PacifiCorp needs additional time to evaluate the potential ramifications of the MIP Motion
and develop a response.

WHEREFORE, PacifiCorp respectfully requests an extension of time to file its

response to the MIP Motion until March 16, 2010.
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DATED: March 8, 2010.
%\ A YA Av J l/\«b;

rdan A. White
emor Counsel
Pacific Power
1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116
Phone: 801.220.2279
Facsimile: (801) 220-4615
Email: jordan.white@pacificorp.com

Attorney for Pacific Power
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have cause to be served the foregoing Motion for Extension in
Time in OPUC Docket No. LC 50 by electronic mail and US mail to those parties who
have not waived paper service on the attached service list.

DATED this 8" day of March, 2010.

G. Catriona McCracken (W)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks (W)

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Lisa Rackner (W)
McDowell & Rackner

520 SW 6™ Ave, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
lisa@mcd-law.com

Janet L. Prewitt (W)
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice

1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Janet.prewitt(@doj.state.or.us

Vijay A. Satyal (W)

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE

Salem, OR 97301
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

Karl Bokenkamp (W)

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
kbokenkamp@idahopower.com

Gordon Feighner (W)

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
gordon@oregoncub.org

Wendy McIndoo (W)
McDowell & Rackner

520 SW 6™ Ave, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
wendy@med-law.com

Adam Lowney (W)
McDowell & Rackner

520 SW 6™ Ave, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
adam@med-law.com

Jason W. Jones

Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice
1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Jason.w.jones(@state.or.us

Christa Beary (W)

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
chearrv@idahopower.com

John Gale (W)

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
rgale(@idahopower.com




Barton Kline (W)

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
bkline@idahopower.com

Doug Jones (W)

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
diones@idahopower.com

Camilla Victoria (W)

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
cvictoria@idahopower.com

Gregory W. Said (W)
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
gsaid@idahopower.com

Michael Youngblood (W)
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

myoungblood@idahopower.com

Brian Kuehne (W)
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. 3WTC BR06

Portland, OR 97204
Brian.kuehne@pgn.com

Adam Bless (W)

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE

Salem, OR 97301
adam.bless@state.or.us

Ann English Gravatt (W)
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205

ang a)rnp.org

Lisa D. Nordstrom (W)

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

Pete Pengilly (W)

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
ppengillv@idahopower.com

Donovan E. Walker (W)
Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
dwalker@idahopower.com

Mark Stokes (W)

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
mstokes@idahopower.com

Patrick Hager (W)
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. IWTC0702

Portland, OR 97204
Pge.opuc.filings@pen.com

V. Denise Saunders (W)
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. IWTC1711

Portland, OR 97204
Denise.saunders@pen.com

Milo Pope

Move Idaho Power
PO Box 50

Baker City, OR 97814
milo@thegeo.net

Suzanne Leta Liou (W)
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205
Suzanne@rnp.org




Linnea Wittekind

Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
Linnea.wittekind(@state.or.us

John W. Stephens (W)

Esler, Stephens & Buckley
888 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97204-2021
stephens@eslerstephens.com

Charles H. Combs (W)
Bonneville Power Administration
PO Box 3621 Mailstop LT-7
Portland, OR 97208-3621
chcombs@bpa.gov

Daniel W. Meek
Attorney at Law
10949 SW 4™ Ave.
Portland, OR 97219
dan(@meek.net

Pete Warnken (W)

PacifiCorp Energy

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 600
Portland, OR 97232
Pete.warnken@pacificorp.com

Roger & Jean Findley (W)
Stop Idaho Power

3535 Butte Dr.

Ontario, OR 97914
rogerfindlev@g.com

Thomas H. Nelson (W)
PO Box 1211

Welches, OR 97067-1211
nelson@thnelson.com
rogerfindlev@g.com

Nancy Peyron

42659 Sunnyslope Rd.
Baker City, OR 97814
nancypeyron{@msn.com

Hardev Juj (W)

Bonneville Power Administration
5411 NE Hwy 99

Vancouver, WA 97232
hsjuj@bpa.gov

Jordan A. White (W)

Pacific Power

1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320
Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Jordan. white@pacificorp.com

Oregon Dockets (W)

Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

O] ovy
Arrd Son '
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations




